P	office of Planning and Research O. Box 3044, Room 113 acramento, CA 95812-3044	From: (Public Agency): 15510 Usher Street	San Lorenzo Unified School District	
County Clerk County or Alameda		San Lorenzo, CA 94580		
		(Address)		
22 i Os. Strint, Sule 555			(Nod ess)	
6	Dakland, CA 94612			
Project	Title: New Prescriool, Transitional Kind	erganien, and Kindergarian Glassroo	ms al Lorenzo Manor Elementary Schoo	
Project	Applicant: San Lorenzo Unified S	School District		
Project	Location - Specific:			
1825	0 Bengal Ave, Hayward, CA	94541		
Project	Location - City. Hayward	Project Location - (County: Alameda	
	otion of Nature, Purpose and Benefic			
at Lon kinder	an Lorenzo Unified School District enzo Manor Elementary School ind garten classrooms. The beneficiar	cluding three preschool, three ies include current and future	transitional kindergarten, two students at the school.	
Name (of Public Agency Approving Project:	San Lorenzo Unified School	District	
Name	of Person or Agency Carrying Out Pr	oject. San Lorenzo Unified S	school District	
	Sialus: (check one):	4.		
0	number of the second of the same			
B	Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080/			
D	Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)) Categorical Exemption, State type	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	ection (5301) / Class 14 (Section 15314)	
B	Statutory Exemptions, State code r	ario section number	and the first terms of the same of the sam	
	the state of the s	(011)00:-		
The proportion of the proporti	15 why project is exempt: sed location integrates the new assistence along the no entirendenganes facilities increay qualifying for CEQA Cit is (lewer than 10) and that the new Solities would not integrate 15314 of the CECIA Guidernes states that a Class where the addition does not increase intuinal student caps the month boundary of the solitinal and would be within the would apply.	ass I exemption for a project including exacting to rease lands ment by greater than 25% a Class 14 examption from CEDA consists of minor act polyty by more than 25 percent or 10 classrooms	ici. His. Based on the number of proposed new 14 exemption would to les applicable to the Proposed in one to existing supplies within existing seriou. (Automores IS 1985). As the new classrooms would be	
Lead A Contac	gency r Person: Roberto Perez Jr, Ed.D	Area Code/Telepho	one/Extension. 510-317-4641	
2.1	by applicant: Attach certified document of exempti Has a Notice of Exemption been filed one:	by the public agency approving	g the project? Yes No	
Signatu		Date 7/19/21 Ined by Applicant Sources Code Date Rep	Fille; Assisted Superification durings Service.	

RESOLUTION NO. 3829

RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE SAN LORENZO UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT MAKING ENVIRONMENTAL FINDINGS IN CONNECTION WITH LORENZO MANOR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL MODERNIZATION PROJECT AT SAN LORENZO MANOR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL LOCATED AT 18250 BENGAL AVENUE. HAYWARD, CA 94541

WHEREAS, the San Lorenzo Unified School District ("District") is constructing 8 new permanent lassrooms including three preschool, three transitional kindergarten and two kindergarten classrooms on the existing site of the Lorenzo Manor Elementary School located at 18250 Bengal Avenue, Hayward, CA. 194541 ("Project"):

WHEREAS, the District's consultant. Terraphase Engineering has prepared a California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) analysis report for the project indicating that the project qualifies for Class I and Class 14. Categorical Exemption, under CEQA Sections 15301 and 15314;

WHEREAS, the State CEQA Guidelines Section 15300.2 provides conditions under which rategorical exemptions are inapplicable and the CEQA report prepared by Terraphase Engineering reviewed the project and indicated that the project will not violate any of the conditions;

WHEREAS, the project would not increase the student capacity by more than 25%, nor would the project implement more than 10 classrooms;

WHEREAS, the project consists of a replacement or reconstruction of existing structures and facilities where the new structure will be located on the same site as the structure replaced and will have substantially the same purpose and capacity as the structure replaced, including the replacement or reconstruction of existing schools to provide earthquake resistant structures which do not increase capacity more than 50 percent:

WHEREAS, the project would not result in cumulative development would have no unusual arcumstances, would not damage scenic resources, is not located on a hazardous site, and would not cause a substantial adverse change in the significance of a historic resource.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Board of Trustees of the San Lorenzo Unified School District hereby finds. determines, declares, orders, and resolves as follows:

- (1) All of the recitals set forth above are true and adopted as a part of the District's official record:
- (2) The Board of Trustees of the San Lorenzo Unified School District ("Board") has reviewed the Project and finds that pursuant to CEQA Guidelines section 15314, the Project qualifies as a Class 1 and 14 Categorical Exemption and no further analysis is required:
- (3) The Board approves the filing and recordation of a CEQA Notice of Exemption;
- (4) This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon its passage: and

(5) the District's Superintendent or their designee is authorized to take such actions and execute such agreements and documentation necessary to affect the intent of this Resolution.

APPROVED, PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Trustees of the San Larenzo Unified School District on this 17th day of September 2024, by the following vote:

Board of Trustees:	Ayes	Naysa	Abstantions:	Absences:
President Samuel Medina	1			
Clerk Alicia Gonzalez				
Trustee Kyla Sinegal				
Trustee Juan Campos	-			
Trustee Penny Peck				

Samuel Medina

President of the Board of Trustees

San Lorenzo Unified School District

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing resolution was duly and regularly introduced, passed and adopted by the members of the Board of Trustees of the San Lorenzo Unified School District at a public meeting of said Board held on September 17, 2024.

Alicia Gonzall

Clerk of the Board of Trustees

San Lorenzo Unified School District